
ORDINANCE NO. 1 8 8 3 6 1 
* Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Gresham to add $8,000 for new total of 
$936,067 from the HOME Investment Partnership Program (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
30005339) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1. The Council finds that: 

1. In accordance with the Ordinance Number 188052, a portion of the U.S. Housing and 
Urban Development HOME grant is attributable to Gresham's participation in the 
Consortium, and Gresham is entitled to plan for the expenditure of such funds. 

2. Gresham received an additional $8,000 in earned program income which will increase the 
total program resources for the agreement to $936,067. 

3. Funds for this agreement are available in the approved FY 2016-17 Budget for HOME 
funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement with 
City of Gresham for the City of Gresham's HOME Investment Partnership Program in a 
form substantially in accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the program funds must be 
obligated within required timeframes; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: MAY l O 2017 

Mayor Ted Wheeler 
Prepared by: Kathy Anderson Peoples 
Date Prepared: April 5, 2017 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Aud~ r,_94~eM t~ of ~ ortland 
By ~ 

Deputy 



46 6 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1 8 8 3 6 1 
Title 

,/ * Amend jptergovernmental -2,£reement with the City of Gresham to add $8,000 for new total of $936,067 
from the HOME Investment Partnership Program (Ordinance; amend IQA. No. 30005339) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Wheeler 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2/Works - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safety - Eudaly 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Portland Housing Bureau 
Bureau Head: Kurt Creager 

Prepared by: Kathy ~nderson Peoples 
Date Pre ared: 4/12/2017 
Impact Statement 
Completed D Amends Budget D 
Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in 
document. 

Yes D No 0 
City Auditor Office Approval: , ,t, 
required for Code Ordinances ill 
City Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, franchise, 
comp plan , charter 

Council Meeting Date May 10, 2017 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: --
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT 0 

REGULAR D 
Total amount of time needed: 5 minutes 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED MAY O 2 2017 

By: 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz 

2. Fish 2. Fish v 
3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4 Eudaly 4 Eudaly v 
Wheeler Wheeler / 

NAYS 

v,.,, v 


